

Northamptonshire County Council

By Email Linda Saunders request-497551-a86e9f44@whatdotheyknow.com Please ask for:

Freedom of Information 01604 368360

Our ref:

Your ref:

Date:

20th November 2018

FR8739

Dear Ms Saunders,

Information Request: FR8739

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 16th July 2018 which was received by us on 17th July 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act and is detailed below in italics with our response in bold.

Our Response

The Freedom of Information Team has been provided with the following information in response to your recent request on behalf of Northamptonshire County Council (NCC).

- 1- Please send me details of the Outcomes Community Occupational Therapy can specify Equipment, minor works, major works, advice and referral to other agencies. All of these services are subject to meeting the eligibility criteria.
- 2- Please include a list of equipment that can be funded

this includes

a-

Equipment that is available to be specified through Olympus Care Services

Please note that some of these items are chargeable and this list is not fixed and we will discontinue items as well as bring new items onto the list from time to time.

Doro GPS Phone
Motion Activated Memo Reminder
Memrabel2 Display Clock with Timed Video & Pictures
Easy Remote control
Doro Picture Phone

Northamptonshire County Council One Angel Square Angel Street

Northampton, NN1 1ED

w. www.northamptonshire.gov.uk

- t. 01604 368360
- f. 01604 237004
- e. freedomofinformation@northamptonshire.gcsx.gov.uk



Geemarc Picture Phone
Geemarc CL100 Phone
Pager & Waterproof Transmitter
Radio Pager with Beeper and Vibrate Alert
Key/Object Finder
Easylink Pressure Mat Alarm Kit Complete
Easylink Epileptic Seizure Movement Detection Monitor links to pager (MP5-v2)
Easylink Epileptic Seizure Movement Detection Monitor links to lifeline (MP5-V2-NC)
Easylink Epileptic Seizure Movement Detection Monitor MP5 – UT
Chair Leaving Alarm
Infrared Beam Alarm with Pager & Transmitter
Bed Leaving Alarm
Falls detector
Poc Sag Data Message Transmitter
Pocsag Pager
Long Range Bed Leaving Alarm
Long Range Chair Leaving Alarm
Long Range Door Alarm Kit with Pager
Long Range Waterproof Pendant with Pager Kit
Waterproof Long Range Pendant
Motion Sensor with pager
Tynetech Unit (Reach)
Tynetech Unit (Reach Plus)
Pendant Tynetec
Altec 169MHz Bogus Caller Button
Altec 169Mhz Falls detector Tynetec
Altec 169MHz Chair Sensor with Sensor Controller
ZXT450
Altec 169MHz Bed Sensor Mat with Sensor Controller
ZXT450
Altec 169MHz Enuresis Mat (plastic) (cotton is available
but is extra)
Altec 169MHz Pressure Mat with Sensor Controller
ZXT450
Altec 169MHz Smoke Detector
Altec 169MHz Gas Detector

Altec 169MHz CO2 detector
Altec 169MHz Hi/Lo Temp Sensor
Altec 169Mhz Big Button Switch
Altec 169Mhz Advance Pill Dispenser
Tunstall Lifeline Package (VI Connect & MyAimie
Pendant)
Tunstall Lifeline Package (VI Connect+ & MyAimie
Pendant)
Tunstall Lifeline Package (GSM+ & MyAimie Pendant)
MyAimie Pendant
MyAmie Wriststrap
Lanyard
Telephone Lead
Telephone Adapter
Mains Adapter
iVI Battery
Magnetic Door Contacts & Universal Sensor
Bogus Caller Button
Falls detector Tunstall
Chair Sensor (includes Occupancy chair sensor)
Bed Occupancy Sensor Mat (Undermattress)(includes
Occupancy bed sensor)
Pressure Mat & Universal Sensor
Medication Dispenser (Pivo Tell)
Smoke Detector (wireless)
Tunstall Gas Detector
Carbon Monoxide Detector (wireless)
Temperature Extreme
Flood Detector
Jelly Bean Switch - easy push
C500
Permanet Keysafe
Mooncode Keysafe (from Amazon)
Canary System + 12 months subscription
Canary System with Door Contacts + 12 months
subscription
Echo IR
Echo Mega Loop

Echo MiniTech Complete Set Long Handled Bath Sponge 26" Combi Reacher
26" Combi Reacher
32" Combi Reacher
Plastic Shoe Horn
Firehawk Vibrating Pillow and Smoke Detector
Medication Dispenser (Tabtime)
PivoTell Advance Medication Dispensor
Liquid Level Indicator
Magiplug
Bump on packs (pack 8)
Spa Lights
Wifi Camera
Pivotell MK3-11
Kingshield Doorbell
Signolux Pager
Signolux system
Signolux Audio transmitter
Signolux System c/w Vibrating Pad
Signolux System + Telephone Transmitter
Signolux Plug In Flash Receiver
LISA RX Pager/Signolux Portable Charger
Signolux Bell Push / Person Call Button
Sonumaxx 2.4 PR Headset/Neckloop System
Signolux Direct/Phone Universal TX
Signolux Optical Smoke Detector
One touch Pendant
MyHomeHelper 8inch tablet
MyHomeHelper 10inch tablet
Brain in Hand

and

b-Equipment that is available for supply through Millbrook Healthcare

Wheeled walkers, walking frames, sticks and crutches; Bath boards, bath seats, shower stools, shower chairs, bath steps, swivel bathers, bath lifts, bed and mattresses; bed rails, bed leavers, bumpers, mattress elevators, pillow lifters, bed boards, blanket cradle, bed wedges, fall out mattresses, bed raisers; perching stools, kitchen trolley, chair raisers, bed

management systems, slide sheets, led lifters, handling belts, transfer slings, slings, hand blocks, hoists, transfer boards, rota stands, patient turners, transfer discs, commodes – static and wheeled, raised toilet seats and frames, bed pans, pressure mattresses and cushions, Paediatric seating. Portable ramps.

The information supplied is provided for private use, such as non-commercial research purposes, and news reporting. Any other type of re-use will require the permission of the copyright owner under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015.

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Council to review it. To do this please write to the address below:

Mr Simon Deacon Reviewing Officer Northamptonshire County Council One Angel Square Angel Street Northampton NN1 1ED

Email dataprotection@northamptonshire.gcsx.gov.uk

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Or, if you have any complaints in respect of your information request please complete the on-line comments form that can be found at www.northamptonshire.gov.uk, along with a full set of quidance.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information/Data Protection Team
Business Intelligence and Project Management
E-Mail- freedomofinformation@northamptonshire.gcsx.gov.uk